William Lagesson,

Born Feb
Height 6.

Selected

Defense
22 1996 -- Gothenburg,
02 -- Weight 213 -- Shoots L

by Edmonton Oilers round 4 #91 overall 2014 NHL Entry Draft

Sweden

--- Regular Season ---

-—-—- Playoffs —---—-
GP G A Pts PIM

2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2019-20
2020-21
2020-21
2020-21
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2023-24
2023-24
2024-25
2024-25

Vastra Frolunda Jr.
Vastra Frolunda Jr.

Dubugque Fighting Saints

UMass-Amherst
UMass-Amherst
Djurgardens IF
Bakersfield Condors
Bakersfield Condors
Edmonton Oilers
Vita Hasten HC
Kristianstads IK
Edmonton Oilers
Edmonton Oilers
Bakersfield Condors
Montreal Canadiens
Chicago Wolves
Toronto Maple Leafs
Toronto Marlies
Anaheim Ducks
Detroit Red Wings
Grand Rapids Griffins

NHL Totals

GP G A Pts PIM
6 0 0 0 0
44 8 12 20 30
52 2 14 16 79
27 2 5 7 26
36 2 6 8 28
49 1 12 13 30
67 8 19 27 45
25 3 7 10 18
8 0 0 0 0
11 3 6 9 10
3 0 3 3 2
19 0 2 2 9
30 0 4 4 13
11 0 2 2 9
3 0 1 1 0
65 10 22 32 46
30 0 4 4 19
5 0 1 1 0
10 0 0 0 13
7 0 1 1 4
23 3 6 9 18
107 0 12 12 58



